HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 199 by Senator Murray

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "enact" delete the reminder of the line and insert "R.S.
 42:1157(A)(1)(d), relative to the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, change "late fees;" to "late filing fees by the Board of Ethics or its staff;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, change "R.S. 42:1124.1(D)" to "R.S. 42:1157(A)(1)(d)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete line 7 and insert the following:
- 10 "§1157. Late filing fees 11 A.(1)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, at the beginning line 9, change "<u>**D**</u>." to "<u>(d)</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 1, line 9, after "appeal" insert "of late filing fees"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 14, and insert the following:

18 "proceedings to collect such late filing fees in a court of competent 19 jurisdiction. The proceedings shall be conducted"

- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 and insert the following:
- 22 "* * *"